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NOTICE OF TELEPHONIC TECHNICAL 

CONFERENCE - MAY 12, 2020  
 

 
ISSUED: May 8, 2020 

 
 On February 12, 2020, the Public Service Commission (PSC) issued its Notice of 

Technical Conferences (“Notice”) in response to the Notice of Intent to File Integrated Resource 

Plan and Request for Scheduling Order and Notice of Technical Conferences filed by Dominion 

Energy Utah (DEU) in this docket. In the Notice, the PSC set forth dates for several 2020 pre- 

and post-IRP filing technical conferences, including the technical conference to be held May 12, 

2020 at 10:00 a.m. at the Heber M. Wells Building, Fourth Floor Room 401. The PSC gives 

notice the technical conference will be conducted telephonically pursuant to Utah Executive 

Order No. 2020-5, Suspending the Enforcement Provisions of Utah Code Sections 52-4-202 and 

52-4-207, and Related State Agency Orders, Rules, and Regulations in response to the 

coronavirus disease (COVID-19). 

Interested parties may participate by dialing the following bridge number: 

1.866.740.1260, and the following access code: 3245929, when prompted. A video presentation 

will also be available through the Cisco Webex platform. Interested parties may contact DEU at 

the following email address: kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com, for access. In accordance 

with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations 

(including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during the technical conference should 

notify the PSC at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, (801) 530-6716, as soon as 

possible. 
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 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, May 8, 2020. 

 
/s/ Yvonne R. Hogle 
Presiding Officer 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#313628 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I CERTIFY that on May 8, 2020, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Kelly Mendenhall (kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com) 
Austin Summers (austin.summers@dominionenergy.com) 
Jenniffer Clark (jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com) 
Dominion Energy Utah 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Victor Copeland (vcopeland@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Cheryl Murray (cmurray@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

_________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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